CD214A-B320 ~ B360 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Features
■ SMA package
■ Surface mount
■ High current capability
General Information

at Rated VR)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  214A - B  3  30  L
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214A = SMA/DO-214AC
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
3 = 3 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
60 = 60 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD214-B330L)
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
Europe:
Tel: +41-41 768 5555 • Fax: +41-41 768 5510
North America:
Tel: +1-909 781-5500 • Fax: +1-909 781-5700
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Parameter Symbol
CD214A-
Unit
B320 B330 B340 B340L B350 B360
Repetitive Peak
VRRM 20 30 40 40 50 60 VReverse Voltage
Reverse Voltage VR 20 30 40 40 50 60 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 14 21 28 28 35 42 V
Avg. Forward Current IO 3 A
Forward Current,
Surge Peak Isurge 100 100 100 70 100 100 A
(60 Hz, 1 cycle)
Typical Thermal
RΘJL 10 10 10 20 10 10 °C/WResistance**
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
* Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 V DC.
** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214A-B320 ...................................................................... 320
CD214A-B330 ...................................................................... 330
CD214A-B340 ...................................................................... 340
CD214A-B340L .................................................................... 340L
CD214A-B350 ...................................................................... 350
CD214A-B360 ...................................................................... 360
CD214A-B320 ~ B360 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking
Case ............................................................................Molded plastic
Polarity ....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Weight ....................................................0.002 ounces / 0.064 grams
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A
4.06 - 4.57
(0.160 - 0.180)
B
2.29 - 2.92
(0.090 - 0.115)
C
1.27 - 1.63
(0.050 - 0.064)
D